
							 	

2017 Schedule 

	

DAY DATE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION 
     

Tuesday Dec. 5 5:45/7:30 West Seattle O’Dea 

Friday Dec. 8 5:30/8:30 Roosevelt Roosevelt 

Tuesday Dec. 12 5:45/7:30 Rainier Beach Rainier Beach 

Friday Dec. 15 5:45/7:30 Chief Sealth O’Dea  

Thur./Fri./Sat. Dec. 21, 22, 23 5:30 PM 
12/21 

Curtis Tournament 
(Varsity Only) 

Curtis  

Tue./Wed./Thur. Dec. 26, 27, 28 5:00 PM 
12/26 

Auburn Tournament 
(JV Only) 

Auburn HS 

Fri./Sat. Dec. 29, 30 8:00 PM 
12/29 

Bothell Tournament 
(Varsity Only) 

Bothell HS 

Tuesday Jan. 2 5:45/7:30 Nathan Hale Nathan Hale 

Friday Jan. 5 5:45/7:30 Ingraham O’Dea 

Saturday Jan. 6 3:45/5:30 Ballard  O’Dea 

Tuesday Jan. 9 5:45/7:30 Eastside Catholic O’Dea 

Friday Jan. 12 5:30/8:30 Cleveland Cleveland 

Tuesday Jan. 16 5:45/7:30 Bishop Blanchet O’Dea 

Friday Jan. 19 5:30/8:30 Franklin Franklin 

Tuesday Jan. 23 5:45/7:30 Garfield O’Dea  

Friday Jan. 26 5:45/7:30 Bainbridge 
(Senior Night) 

O’Dea 

Saturday Jan. 27 2:30 PM Curtis (JV only) O’Dea 

Tuesday Jan. 30 5:45/7:30 Lakeside Lakeside 

Friday Feb. 2 5:30/8:30 Seattle Prep Seattle Prep 

Mon.-Fri. Feb. 5-10 TBA Metro Tournament TBD 

Sat.- Sat. Feb. 10-17 TBA District Tournament TBD 

Fri./Sat. Feb. 23, 24 TBA Regional Game TBD 
 

Wed.–Sat. Feb. 28-March 3 TBA State Tournament Tacoma Dome 

     



	


